Incorporation of Recitals and Effect of Agreement. 

The above recitals are incorporated as part of this Settlement Agreement as though fully 
set forth herein. 

Section 2. Payment 

Within 30 days of the execution of this Settlement Agreement, TRG shall pay Yorkville 
the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 0/100 DOLLARS ($760,000.00) 
(“Payment”) in full and final resolution of Yorkville’s claims against TRG (subject to the terms 
and conditions set forth in this Settlement Agreement) that either were brought or could have been 
brought in the Lawsuits, including, without limitations, any claims relating to or arising out of the